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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 29th round, Match #228

Friday, 18.05.2025, 15:30, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 15°C. Spectators: 762

«Livyi Bereh» Kyiv

1 : 0

«Ruh» Lviv

1 Mekhaniv Maksym
6 Sidnney
97 Yakymiv Andrii
5 Samar Valerii
2 Sokolov Oleh
44 Banada Yevhen (C)
25 Kosovskyi Serhii
7 Shastal Dmytro
19 Kohut M.
8 Diego
21 Sukhoruchko Danyil

Substitutes
31 Stashkiv Vadym
23 Karavashchenko Illia
22 Shapoval Vladyslav
17 Kohut I.
50 Semenov Dmytro
29 Prykhodko Klim
96 Synytsia Oleg
10 Riznyk Andrii
9 Kobzar Bohdan
37 Heresh Roman

Coach
Pervak Vitalii

28 Klymenko Yehor
92 Sliubyk Bohdan
4 Kholod Vitalii
75 Kitela Andrii
93 Roman Vitalii
15 Pidhurskyi Denys (C)
29 Didyk Roman
19 Pastukh Yevhenii
8 Karabin Yaroslav
11 Runich Vasyl
99 Faal Baboucarr

Substitutes
1 Hereta Yurii-Volodymyr
23 Ledvii Dmytro
25 Horin Oleh
18 Zalypka Arsen
9 Remeniak Artur
16 Riabov Artur
10 Prytula Ostap
78 Dzhurabaiev Mukhammad
34 Slyva Danylo
50 Denysov Ivan
73 Liakh Rostyslav

Coach
Ponomarov Vitalii

Referee:
Solovian Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Semenov Andrii
Assistant 2:
Levchenko Maksym
4th Official:
Kubriak Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Pluzhnyk Oleh

VAR Referee:
Balakin Mykola
VAR Referee Assistant:
Mykhaylyuk Artem
VAR Referee Observer:
Zadiran Serhii
Delegate:
Kadenko Oleksandr
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 29th round, Match #228
Friday, 18.05.2025, 15:30, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 15°C. Spectators: 762

«Livyi Bereh» Kyiv 1 : 0 «Ruh» Lviv
7 Shastal Dmytro 15'

97 Yakymiv Andrii 32'

6 Sidnney
22 Shapoval Vladyslav 46'

46' 4 Kholod Vitalii
25 Horin Oleh

46' 93 Roman Vitalii
73 Liakh Rostyslav

46' 15 Pidhurskyi Denys
16 Riabov Artur

5 Samar Valerii 66'

8 Diego
96 Synytsia Oleg 71'

21 Sukhoruchko Danyil
9 Kobzar Bohdan 71'

19 Kohut M.
17 Kohut I. 81'

87' 11 Runich Vasyl
50 Denysov Ivan

25 Kosovskyi Serhii
50 Semenov Dmytro 89'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


